

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0420	Removal of Existing Median Barrier	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>80,018</u>
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	1,230	C.Y.	\$ <u>445⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>547,350</u>
209.0100	Additional Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00
312.1000	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	2,000	Ton	\$ <u>81⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>162,000</u>
401.0500	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	840	Ton	\$ <u>123⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>103,320</u>
511.1000	Drilled Shaft	150	L.F.	\$ <u>1,600⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>240,000</u>
603.9000	Cleaning Existing Drainage Facilities	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00
604.4900	Adjusting Electric Manhole Frame and Cover	3	Each	\$ <u>250⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>750</u>
606.4111	Guardrail Type 4A	100	L.F.	\$ <u>335⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>33,500</u>
606.4112	Guardrail Type 4A Modified	85	L.F.	\$ <u>445⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>37,825</u>
606.4113	Median Barrier Transition for Swing Gates	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>52,000</u>
606.4141	Guardrail Type 4E	540	L.F.	\$ <u>280⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>151,200</u>
606.5100	Median Barrier Transition for Sign Structure at H-1 Baseline Sta. 40+00	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>80,000</u>
606.5200	Median Barrier Transition for Sign Structure at H-1 Baseline Sta. 50+00	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>70,000</u>
606.5300	Median Barrier Transition for Sign Structure at H-1 Baseline Sta. 65+35	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>55,000</u>

NH-H1-1(246)

3/1/04

P-8

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
606.5400	Median Barrier Transition for Sign Structure at H-1 Baseline Sta. 84+60	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ _____
606.5500	Median Barrier Transition for Sign Structure at H-1 Baseline Sta. 77+58	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ _____
621.0110	Panel for Expressway Sign (WS)	400	S.F.	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.0300	Electronic Expressway Sign (DS)	2	Each	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.0400	Electronic Expressway Sign (R-7)	1	Each	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.0500	Electronic Expressway Sign (WS-6)	3	Each	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.2600	Cantilever Sign Support and Post	5	Each	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.2700	Median Barrier Mounted Sign Post	4	Each	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.2800	Parapet Mounted Sign Post	6	Each	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.4700	RM-4	2	Each	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.4800	CCOM Crash Cushion Object Marker	2	Each	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.5200	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Square Feet)	7	Each	\$ _____	\$ _____
621.6000	Relocation of Existing Sign	3	Each	\$ _____	\$ _____
622.5001	Roadway Lighting Standard, Single Arm, with Concrete Base	9	Each	\$ _____	\$ _____

NH-H1-1(246)

r6/17/04

P-9

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
622.5002	Roadway Lighting Standard, Double Arm, with Concrete Base	2	Each	\$ <u>4,800⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>9,600</u>
622.5003	Roadway Lighting System Pullbox	9	Each	\$ <u>850⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>7,650</u>
622.5004	Roadway Sign Lighting System	8	Each	\$ <u>3,200⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>25,600</u>
622.5005	Roadway Lighting Raceway System Including Trenching and Backfilling	2,200	L.F.	\$ <u>150⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>330,000</u>
622.5006	Removal of Existing Roadway Lighting System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>13,225</u>
622.5007	No. 2 XHHW Conductor in Existing 2 Inch Conduit	18,000	L.F.	\$ <u>2⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>36,000</u>
622.5009	No. 10 XHHW Conductor	12,500	L.F.	\$ <u>1²⁰</u>	\$ <u>15,000</u>
622.5010	No. 12 XHHW Conductor	3,000	L.F.	\$ <u>1¹⁰</u>	\$ <u>3,300</u>
622.5011	Connection to Swing Gate	3	Each	\$ <u>150⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>450</u>
622.5013	Manhole Penetration	6	Each	\$ <u>300⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>1,800</u>
622.5014	One Inch PVC Schedule 80 Conduit Including Trenching and Backfilling	650	L.F.	\$ <u>150⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>97,500</u>
622.5015	One Inch PVC Coated Galvanized Rigid Steel Conduit Including Pullbox and Connectors	3,200	L. F.	\$ <u>36⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>115,200</u>
623.9000	Vehicular Counting System Refurbishment	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>27,470</u>
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,394</u>

NH-H1-1(246)

3/1/04

P-10

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>530</u>
629.2070	Type H Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,922</u>
629.4005	1-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,818</u>
629.4010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,096</u>
629.4020	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>10,098</u>
629.8020	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,292</u>
629.9020	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>258</u>
636.1000	Maintenance of Existing Field Office Trailers	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00
645.1000	Additional Police Officers And/or Additional Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 200,000.00
656.1000	Swing Gate	3	Each	\$ <u>17,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>51,000</u>
693.1100	Terminal Impact Attenuator (24" width)	1	Each	\$ <u>23,916⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>23,916</u>
693.1200	Terminal Impact Attenuator (36" width)	1	Each	\$ <u>24,848⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>24,848</u>

NH-H1-1(246)

3/1/04

P-11

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
693.2100	Terminal Impact Attenuator (24" width) Replacement Parts	1	Set	\$ <u>6,807⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,807</u>
693.2200	Terminal Impact Attenuator (36" width) Replacement Parts	1	Set	\$ <u>6,807⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>6,807</u>
693.3000	Crash Cushion - Installed	1	Each	\$ <u>600⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>600</u>
694.1000	Concrete Movable Barrier - Installed	14,915	L.F.	\$ <u>9⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>134,235</u>
696.1000	Movable Steel Gate System – Installed	1	Each	\$ <u>21,000⁰⁰</u>	\$ <u>21,000</u>
698.1000	Training (1 Trainees)	500	Hour	\$ <u>0.80</u>	\$ <u>400.00</u>
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>340,000</u>

- a. Sum of All Items \$ 4,338,000
- b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or
Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x a) \$ 0
- c. Amount for Comparison of Bids (a + b) \$ 4,338,000

All bidders must fill in b and complete c

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.

NH-H1-1(246)

3/1/04

P-12

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 – Subcontracts.

The bidder's attention is directed to Section 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefore in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass.

INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPUTE THE AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS FOR FOREIGN STEEL

Each bidder shall indicate its intention to furnish foreign steel on this project by initialing after the AMOUNT for each of the items the bidder intends to use such foreign steel including lump sum items. A bidder not indicating such usage certifies that the bidder will furnish and use only domestic steel on this project. Also, the bidder shall add an additional 25% to the SUM OF ALL ITEMS if the bid submitted is based on furnishing foreign steel in excess of the minimal use specified in Subsection 106.11 - Domestic Materials.